

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 19776/2009(From the judgement and order dated 03/08/2009 in DBCSA No. 491/2009
& SBCWP No. 3282/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANAV ROG JANCH KENDRA

Respondent(s)

with I.A. No. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 14/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. V.Sushant, Adv.
Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RDelay condoned.
Issue notice returnable within eight weeks..
In the meantime, there shall be interim stay.(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master